February 24, 2003

Madam President:

Your **CORPORATIONS AND TRANSPORTATION COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

SENATE BILL 748

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

- 1. On page 1, line 12, strike "AND ENGINEERING PROJECTS" and insert in lieu thereof ", DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT".
- 2. On page 1, line 16, strike "Seven million five hundred thousand dollars (\$7,500,000)" and insert in lieu thereof "Five million five hundred thousand dollars (\$5,500,000)".
- 3. On page 1, lines 19 and 20, strike "planning and engineering projects on" and insert in lieu thereof "the planning, design and development of".,

and thence referred to the **FINANCE COMMITTEE**.

FORTY-SIXTH LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 2003

SCORC/SB 748 Page 2

		Respectfully submitted,	
		Ronan M Mes,	, III, Chairnan
Adopted_	(Chi ef Cl erk)	Not Adopted	(Chi ef Cl erk)
	Date		_
Yes: No:	0 Ci sneros, Cravens	-	
S0748CT1			. 146206. 1